Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Ranchi

Form of Proceedings Case No. 17 of 2022

Inland Power Limited (IPL)				 Petitioner
		Versus		
Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigan	ı Limit	ed (JUVNL)& O	rs	 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate For the Respondent : Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate

Sl.No	Date of	8 1 1 1 1 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	Proceeding		action			
			taken			
			with date			
1	2	3	4			
13	17.05.2024	Mr. Saket Upadhaya, learned counsel has appeared on				
		behalf of the Petitioner and Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent-JBVNL. Mr. Saket Upadhyay submitted that Hon'ble APTEL by order dated 19.03.2024 in Appeal no. 125 of 2021 has remanded				
		back the case, for passing of fresh order by this Commission.				
		Petitioner is directed to submit the pleadings which the				
		Hon'ble APTEL has remanded to the Commission for passing a				
		fresh order vide Appeal No. 411/2019.				
		Mr. Saket Upadhyay, learned counsel submitted that he				
		will submit all relevant documents on the next date.				
		With the consent of the counsels, office to list the case on				
		21.06.2024 at 2.00 PM.				
		Sd/- Sd/-				
		Member (T) Member (L)				